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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

	

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 

	

beginning 	during 	end of 	eight months 

	

of August 	August 	August 	ended August 
thousands of pounds 

1967 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	161 	- 	 121 	- 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	......... 33,535 22,201 33,090 189,136 
N-type 	................... 14 - 14 - 

Butyl 	................ .,. 4,420 6,136 5,058 47,243 
Neoprene 	................. 49(1) - 65 - 

Other 	.................... 18,518 7,278 19,074 58,527 
Totals 	................. 5 6 ,53 6  35,615 57,301 294,906 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,412 	2,510 	1,430 	20,146 

Total all rubber 	58,109 	38,125 	58,852 	315,052 

1968 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	86 
	

52 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 33,705 21,196 31,490 	190,740 
N- type 	................... 2 - 3 	- 

Butyl 	.................... 4,742 5,729 4,252 	42,807 
Neoprene 	................. 67 - 64 	- 

Other 	.................... J.1.254 6,027 16.433 	51,317 
Totals 	................. 55,770 32,952 52,242 	286,884 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,154 	1,528 	1,965 	21,791 

Total all rubber 	58,010 	34,480 	54,259 	308,675 

(1) Opening inventory adjusted. 

()ctober 1968 	Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
6507-745 

1 he contents.4 tibia document i,j he used freely but DUS should he credited when republishing all or any psrt of It. 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

Au gust 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	
end 

sumption 	other 
of month 	 disposals) 	

of month 

thousands of pounds 	- 

1967(1) 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................5,657 	10,076 	6,439 	227 	9,067 

	

Latex .....................251 	313 	247 	29 	288 

	

Totals .................5,908 	10,389 	6,686 	256 	9,355 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,238 11,146 11,051 78 6,255 

Latex 	........... 859 854 778 162 773 
N-type 	................... 436 200 170 15 451 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,658 2,422 2,342 59 1,679 
Butyl 	.................... 894 1,248 1,017 19 1,106 
Neoprene ................. 987 1,165 1,032 - 1,120 
Other 	..................... 364 248 194 1 417 

Totals ................. 11,436 17,283 16,584 334 11,801 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,448 	2,726 	2,609 	211 	2,354 

Total all rubber 	19,792 	30,398 	25,879 	801 	23,510 

1968 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................10,921 	6,449 	4,997 	2 	12,371 

	

Latex .....................322 	198 	176 	19 	325 

	

Totals .................11,243 	6,647 	5,173 	21 	12,696 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 6,219 8,320 7,967 12 6,560 

Latex 	........... 686 531 588 15 614 
N-type 	................... 407 109 159 13 344 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,037 1,235 1,719 4 1,549 
Butyl 	.................... 995 548 694 53 796 
Neoprene 	................. 1,117 800 884 - 1,033 
Other 	..................... 430 303 189 - 544 

Totals 	................. 11,891 11,846 12,200 97 11,440 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,341 	1,983 	1,809 	87 	2,428 

Total all rubber 	25,475 	20,476 	19,182 	205 	26,564 

(1) Opening inventory adjusted. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Eight months ended August 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments
(sales and 

	

during 	during 	
other disposals) 

	

period 	period 	
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................61,714 	62,774 	1,199 

	

Latex .................... 2,044 	1,808 	232 
Totals 	................ 	63,758 	64,582 	1,431 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 106,438 105,740 735 

Latex 	........... 7,263 5,850 1,374 
N-type 	................... 1,615 1,460 131 
Stereo - Regular 20,763 20,434 305 
Butyl 	.................... 10,964 10,949 26 
Neoprene ................. 6,993 7,336 5 
Other 	.................... 1,940 1,947 19 

Totals ................. 155,976 153,716 2,595 

IIII 	Rec1aimd rubber (all types) 	26,828r 	26,462 	419 

Tolal all rubber 	 246,562 	244,760 	4,445 

1968(1) 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 63,669 59,613 795 
Latex 	.................... 2,107 1,855 260 
Totals 	................. 65,776 61,468 1,055 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 98,044 97,310 463 

Latex 	........... 6,054 4,652 1,511 
N-type 	................... 1,640 1,472 182 
Stereo - Regular 21,672 21,490 147 
Rutyl 	.................... 8,125 8,100 56 
Neoprene 	................. 6,878 7,055 62 
Other 	.................... 2,346 2.288 - 

Totals 	................. 144,759 142,367 2,421 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	23,740 	23,391 	529 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	234,275 	227,226 	4,005 

(L) Includes revisions for year to date. 
r Revised. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

August 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid .................... 
Latex .................... 

Totals 	..... ... ...... 

Synthetic rubber 

	

4,496 	40 	374 	- 	1,529 	6,439 

	

2 	- 	24 	25 	196 	247 

	

4,498 	40 	398 	25 	1,725 	6,686 

S-type - Solid 	........... 8,333 179 348 - 	 2,191 11,051 
Latex 	........... 99 8 15 456 	200 778 

N - type 	................... 24 - - - 	 146 170 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,796 45 3 - 	 498 2,342 
Butyl 	.................... 658 201 - - 	 158 1,017 
Neoprene ................. 10 398 4 - 	 620 1,032 
Other 	.................... 16 2 4 - 	 172 194 

Totals ................. 10,936 833 374 456 	3,985 16,584 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1.814 	3 	24 	- 	768 	2,60 

Total all rubber 	17,248 	876 	796 	481 	6,478 	25,879 

1968 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .....................3,146 	17 	370 	- 	1,464 	4,997 

	

Latex .....................2 	- 	19 	23 	132 	176 

	

Totals .................3,148 	17 	389 	23 	1,596 	5,173 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5,959 119 348 - 	 1,541 7,967 

Latex 	........... 53 - 9 289 	237 588 
N-type 	................... 6  3 - - 	 150 159 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 1,375 4 5 - 	 335 1,719 
Butyl 	.................... 402 106 - - 	 186 694 
Neoprene 	................. 23 213 3 - 	 645 884 
Other 	..................... 42 - 4 - 	 143 189 

Totals 	................. 7, 86 0 445 369 289 	3,237 12,200 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,142 	- 	38 	- 	629 	1,809 

Total all rubber 	12,150 	462 	796 	312 	5,462 	19,182 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Eight months ended August 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 

thousands of pounds 
1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................47, 485 	310 	3,122 	2 	11,855 	62,774 

	

Latex .................... 34 	- 	171 	207 	1,396 	1,808 

	

Totals .................47,5 1 9 	310 	3,293 	209 	13,251 	64,582 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 84,907 1,933 2,231 - 	 16,669 105,740 

Latex 	........... 9 24  79 123 2,575 	2,149 5,850 
N-type 	................... 189 2 - - 	 1,269 1,460 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1 7,953 123 50 - 	 2,308 20,434 
Butyl 	.................... 7, 848  1,499 - - 	 1,602 10,949 
Neoprene ................. 239 2,839 39 - 	 4,219 7,336 
Other 	.................... 271 67 33 - 	 1,576 1,947 

Totals ................. 112,331 6,542 2,476 2,575 	29,792 153,716 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 19,359 8 243 - 	 6,852 26,462 

Total all rubber 179,209 6,860 6,012 2,784 	49,895 244,760 

1968(1) 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................43,984 	283 	2,656 	- 	12,690 	59,613 

	

Latex .................... 40 	- 	164 	180 	1,471 	1,855 

	

Totals .................44,024 	283 	2,820 	180 	14,161 	61,468 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 79,385 1,345 2,341 - 	 14,239 97,310 

Latex 	........... 791 33 117 2,285 	1,426 4,652 
N-type 	................... 179 6 - - 	 1,287 1,472 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 17,745 91 46 - 	 3,608 21,490 
Butyl 	.................... 5,832 768 - - 	 1,500 8,100 
Neoprene 	................. 112 2,024 26 - 	 4,893 7,055 
Other 	.................... 3 6 3 61 24 - 	 1,840 2,288 

Totals 	................. 104,407 4,328 2,554 2,285 	28,793 142,367 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	15,689 	8 	269 	- 	7,425 	23,391 

Total all rubber 	164.120 	4,619 	5,643 	2,465 	50,379 	227,226 

(1) ic1itd&; i Vt ien- fr .'eir to date. 
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